Lexington Fayette County Health Department

650 Newtown Pike Lexington, Kentucky 40508-1197 (859) 252-2371 (859) 288-2359 Fax (859) 288-7510 Medical Fax

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2

DATE: March 1, 2022 CONTRACT NUMBER:

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS: Family Care Center-HANDS PROGRAM

Lexington-Fayette Urban Co. Gov.

200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties to amend the previously executed agreement as follows:

Section 5:

Is changed effective **March 1, 2022** to note the addition of a HANDS state Maternal, Infant, and Early Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV) FFY20 grant funding of **\$70,319** to the Family Care Center. The Health Department's FFY20 MIECHV grant payment to Family Care Center shall not exceed a total of **\$70,319**.

Line item maximal amounts for FFY20 MIECHV funding are as follows, unless prior approval has been granted from the HANDS Central Office:

- Administration = \$32,945
- Outreach = \$37,374

Is changed effective **March 1, 2022** to note the addition of a HANDS state Maternal, Infant, and Early Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV) ARP FFY21 grant funding of **\$8,124** to the Family Care Center. The Health Department's FFY21 MIECHV ARP grant payment to Family Care Center shall not exceed a total of **\$8,124**.

Line item maximal amounts for FFY21 MIECHV ARP funding are as follows, unless prior approval has been granted from the HANDS Central Office:

- Program Administration = \$450
- Rise Training = \$1,301
- Emergency Kits = \$5,101
- Grocery Gift Cards = \$1,272

Section 4:

PREVENT PROMOTE PROTECT

Pprevent	prmote	prtoteci
Family Care Cente	r will work with Lexington-Fayette Co	ounty Health Department Community
Health leadership t	o expense the MIECHV and ARP ful	nding allocation. Lexington-Fayette
County Health Dep	partment will procure and distribute a	pproved Family Care Center goods and
services at the requ	uest of Family Care Center. Family	Care Center MIECHV and ARP funding
		ayette County Health Department for
reimbursement. No	o administrative fee will be deducted	from the MIECHV funding awarded.
	r's ARP grant funding will be expens	•
request grant fundi	ng in full by 6/10/2022 will result in re	edistribution of remaining ARP funding
0 ,		ly Care Center's MIECHV grant funding
		se grant funding in full by 8/31/2022 will
result in redistributi	on of remaining MIECHV to Lexington	on-Fayette County Health Department.

CONTRACTOR	DATE
Dr. Joel McCullough COMMISSIONER OF HEALTH	DATE
Cara Kay CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	DATE
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	
Jessica Cobb	DATE
COMMUNITY HEALTH OFFICER	₹

PREVENT PROMOTE PROTECT